

CORRIGENDUM DATED - 09.02.2021
PROCUREMENT OF THERMAL PAPER ROLLS FOR PoS TERMINALS
RFP NO. SBIP/VM/2020-21/700 DATED 19.01.2021

Sr. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	10	9-iii	i. The EMD may be in the form of a Demand Draft or Pay Order or SBI Payments Guarantee [on the lines of Annexure-G], issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank in India, other than State Bank of India, drawn in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt Ltd payable at Mumbai. In case, SBI is the sole Banker for the Bidder, a Letter of Comfort from SBI would be acceptable.	i. The EMD may be in the form of a Demand Draft or Pay Order or Bank Guarantee [on the lines of Annexure-G/ standard format of Public Sector Bank] issued by a Scheduled Commercial Bank in India, drawn in favour of SBI Payment Services Pvt Ltd payable at Mumbai.
2	41	Part-II SCHEDULE OF EVENTS	The vendor has to furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee for 15% of Purchase Order(PO) amount for a period of 36 months plus 3 months claim period from a Scheduled Commercial Bank other than State Bank of India in line with format provided with RFP	The vendor has to furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee for 10% of Purchase Order(PO) amount for a period of 12 months plus 3 months claim period from a Scheduled Commercial Bank in line with format provided with RFP/ Standard format of Public Sector Bank , which may be renewed every 12 months upto 36 months.
3	41	Part-II Schedule of events	Earnest Money Deposit Rs.50 Lakh (Fifty lakh only) Validity period from the date of Bid opening –180 days	Earnest Money Deposit Rs.25 Lakh (Twenty Five lakh only) Validity period from the date of Bid opening –180 days
4	57	Annexure-F	The indicative commercial Bid needs to contain the information listed hereunder in a sealed envelope bearing the identification – “Indicative Commercial Bid for Procurement of _Thermal Paper Rolls in terms of RFP no.SBIP/VM/2020-21 dated 19.01.2021_____”.	The indicative commercial Bid needs to contain the information listed hereunder in a sealed envelope bearing the identification – “Indicative Commercial Bid for Procurement of _Thermal Paper Rolls in terms of RFP no.SBIP/VM/2020-21/ 700 dated 19.01.2021”